GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4638
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010

SHORTAGE OF QUARTERS FOR KV STAFF
Patle Kamla Devi ;Shekhar Shri Neeraj

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is acute shortage of quarters for Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) employees specially in NCR Delhi;
(b) if so, the details of availability of quarters in KVs in NCR Delhi, school/location-wise and type-wise;

(c) whether there is any special provision for women staff in quarter allotment policy of KVs;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether there is urgent need for providing 100% quarter facility to women staff of KVs in NCR Delhi to facilitate safe and secure work environment in Delhi; and

(f) if so, the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) No, Sir. There is no such demand since majority of teaching and non-teaching staff are women.

(e) & (f) There is no demand from the staff side to provide 100% quarter facility.
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